

UK PSTI Statement of Compliance

(Product Security and Telecommunications Infrastructure Act 2022)

Document no.: PSTI TH_01_02

This statement of compliance is issued under the sole responsibility of:

Manufacturer: Thorn Lighting Limited

Durhamgate Spennymoor County Durham DL16 6HL

www.thornlighting.com

Product specification: UrbaSens PLAY

Types: 96636993 RF-Controller ZG bDW

Defined support period: 5 years

The objects of the statement described above are in conformity with the Product Security and Telecommunications Infrastructure Act 2022 and The Product Security and Telecommunications Infrastructure (Security Requirements for Relevant Connectable Products) Regulations 2023, including all changes.

We declare that the objects of the statement comply with the applicable security requirements in Schedule 1 of The Product Security and Telecommunications Infrastructure (Security Requirements for Relevant Connectable Products) Regulations 2023.

Please note that this statement of compliance, including the defined support period stated herein, is only applicable to products sold in the UK.

Issued by: Zumtobel Group
Place, date: Dornbirn, 30.04.2024

Signature of authorized person:

Leo Luppi

Vice President Global Quality